客户
CUSTOMER
品名
PART NAME
天泰料号
TENTA Material Number
客户料号
CUSTOMER Material Number
编制/Edition 检查/Checked 确认/Confirmed 承认/Admit 审核/Auditing 批准/Approved
孙兰金 徐志钦 杨再军
天泰電機工業有限公司
TENTA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
台中縣梧棲区自強二街 86 巷 61 號
NO.61, Lane 86, Tzchiang 2st St. Wu-Chi Township, Taichung County 435, TAIWAN R.O.C
深圳天泰電器元件有限公司
SHEN ZHEN TENTA ELECTRICAL APPLIANCE LTD.
公司：深圳市南山區白石洲中國原子能第二工業區第二棟六樓
6/F NO.2, Pirector Atom 2th Industry, Baishizhou , Shenzhen, CHINA
工厂：深圳市寶安區福永街道橋頭社區富橋第四工業區 A5 棟
No.A5,FU Qiao 4th Industrial area,Qiaotou Community,Fuyong Street,Bao An District,Shen Zhen
版 本 描 述 日 期
TENTA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
SPECIFICATIONS
METALLIZED POLYPROPYLENE FILM CAPACITORS FOR DC VOLTAGE ……PMPR
SPECIFICATIONS:
1. Flame retardation epoxy resin powder coating provides safety and the identical outer appearance
2. The flame-retarded rating meet UL94V-0 requirement
3. CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE:
J (±5%), K( ±10%)
4. RATED VOLTAGE:
 100VDC,  250VDC,  400VDC,  630V DC
5. CAPACITANCE RANGE:
0.001µF to 10 µF
6. OPERATING TEMPERATURE:
-40℃ to +85℃
7. WITHSTAND VOLTAGE:
Between Electrodes 175% of the rated voltage for 5 sec.
8. DISSIPATION FACTOR (tan δ) :
Max. 0.1% when measured at 1 kHz & 25℃
9. INSULATION RESISTGANCE:
Between Electrodes
(1) Less than or equal to 0.33µF≧30,000 MΩ
(2) More than 0.33µF≧10,000 MΩ/µF
MEASURED AT 100VDC, 60 SEC. AND 20℃
10. TENSILE STRANGTH OF ELECTRODES:
        TEST CONDITION
           Load force   : 1.0kg
           Holding Times: 10±1 sec.
        TEST CRITERIA
        No wire breakage and no damage of the capacitor.
11. BENDING STRENGTH OF ELECTRODES:
TEST CONDITION
  Load Force   : 0.5kg
  Bending Times: Two consecutive bends(4X90℃)in 5 sec.
TEST CRITERIA
           No wire breakage and no damage of the capacitor.
12. VIBR ATION RESISTANCE:
TEST CONDITION
 Frequency cycle  : 1 minute per cycles 10-55-10Hz
    Test Duration    : Perpendicular direction with the same method for 45
minutes esth, total of 90 mimutes.
TEST CRITERIA
(1) Appearance : No visible damage
(2) Contact    : Normal
13. SOLDERABILITY:
TEST CONDITION
 Solder Bath Temperature : 260±5℃
 Solder Time          : 2±0.5 sec.
TEST CRITERIA
3/4 of the surface tinning
14. HEAT SHOCK TEST:
TEST CONDITION
         The Electrodes of capacitor shall be immersed in the emitting solder.
Solder Bath Temperature : 260±5℃
Solder Time           : 3±0.5sec.
Testing Voltage        : 175% of the rated voltage for 1 minute
  TEST CRITERIA
(1) Appearance        : No visible damage
(2) Withstand Voltage   : Normal
(3) Capacitance Change  : ≦ ±3% of the initial value.
15. COLD RESISTANCE:
TEST CONDITION
Test Temperature  : -40 ± 2 ℃
Test Duration    : 2 hrs
TEST CRITERIA
(1) Appearance  : No visible damage
(2) Capacitance Change : ≦ +0%, -5%(-40℃) of the initial value.
16. DRY HEAT RESISTANCE:
TEST CONDITION
 Test Temperature : 85 ± 2℃
 Test Duration    : 2 hrs
TEST CRITERIA(at 85℃)
 Capacitance Change : ≦ +5%, -2% of the initial value
17. HUMIDITY RESISTANCE:
TEST CONDITION
Test Temperature : 40 ± 2℃
 Relative Humidity: 90 to 95%
Test Duration    : 240 ± 8 hrs than condition at standard state 16 hrs.
Test Voltage     : 175% of the rated voltage for 1 minute
TEST CRITERIA
(1) Appearance   : No visible damage
(2) Capacitance Change : ≦ ± 5% of the initial value
(3) IR               : Over 3000MΩ/µF
(4) Withstand Voltage  : Normal
Capacitance 2A(100VDC)  2E(250VDC)  2G(400VDC)  2J(630VDC)
symbo uf W H T P dØ W H T P dØ W H T P dØ W H T P dØ
102 0.001                9.5 8.5 4.5 7.5 0.6
152 0.0015                9.5 8.5 4.5 7.5 0.6
222 0.0022                9.5 9.0 5.0 7.5 0.6
332 0.0033           9.5 8.5 5.0 7.5 0.6 13.0 9.0 5.0 10.0 0.6
472 0.0047           9.5 .9.5 5.0 7.5 0.6 13.0 9.0 5.0 10.0 0.6
682 0.0068           9.5 9.5 5.0 7.5 0.6 13.0 9.0 5.0 10.0 0.6
103 0.01           13.0 8.5 5.0 10.0 0.6 13.0 10.0 6.0 10.0 0.6
153 0.015           13.0 9.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 13.0 12.0 7.0 10.0 0.6
223 0.022      13.0 9.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 13.0 10.5 5.5 10.0 0.6 18.0 10.5 6.5 15.0 0.6
333 0.033      13.0 9.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 13.0 12.0 6.5 10.0 0.6 18.0 12.5 7.5 15.0 0.6
473 0.047 13.0 9.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 13.0 10.0 5.5 10.0 0.6 13.0 13.0 7.5 10.0 0.6 18.0 14.0 8.5 15.0 0.8
683 0.068 13.0 9.5 5.0 10.0 0.6 13.0 11.5 6.5 10.0 0.6 18.0 12.5 6.5 15.0 0.8 18.0 15.5 10.0 15.0 0.8
104 0.1 13.0 10.5 6.0 10.0 0.6 13.0 12.5 7.5 10.0 0.6 18.0 13.5 8.0 15.0 0.8 24.0 15.0 9.0 20.0 0.8
154 0.15 13.0 11.5 7.0 10.0 0.6 13.0 11.0 6.0 15.0 0.6 18.0 15.5 9.0 15.0 0.8 24.0 16.0 10.0 20.0 0.8
224 0.22 18.0 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.6 18.0 13.0 7.0 15.0 0.6 26.0 15.5 8.0 22.5 0.8 26.0 17.0 9.5 22.5 0.8
334 0.33 18.0 13.0 7.0 15.0 0.8 18.0 14.5 8.0 15.0 0.8 26.0 17.0 9.0 22.5 0.8 26.0 18.0 10.0 22.5 0.8
474 0.47 18.0 14.0 8.5 15.0 0.8 18.0 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 26.0 18.0 10.0 22.5 0.8 31.0 18.0 11.0 27.5 0.8
684 0.68 24.0 15.0 8.0 20.0 0.8 24.0 17.0 10.0 20.0 0.8 26.0 19.0 10.0 22.5 0.8 31.0 20.0 12.0 27.5 0.8
105 1.0 24.0 16.0 9.0 20.0 0.8 24.0 18.0 11.0 20.0 0.8 31.0 20.0 12.0 27.5 0.8 31.0 24.0 15.0 27.5 0.8
155 1.5 24.0 18.0 10.0 20.0 0.8 24.0 21.0 13.0 20.0 0.8 31.0 23.0 13.0 27.5 0.8
225 2.2 31.0 18.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 31.0 21.0 13.0 27.5 0.8 31.0 26.0 15.5 27.5 0.8
335 3.3 31.0 21.0 12.0 27.5 0.8 31.0 25.0 15.5 27.5 0.8
475 4.7 31.0 26.0 15.0 27.5 0.8
685 6.8 34.0 28.0 16.0 31.0 0.8          P 10.0 15.0 22.5 27.5 31.0
106 10.0 34.0 31.0 18.5 31.0 0.8          TOL ±1.0 ±1.0 ±1.0 ±1.5 ±1.5
*Please contact us for special item or size not listed
我司料号 µF / V Tolerance Wmax Hmax Tmax Pediform P L0 dØ
PMPR103J630D01 0.01µF / 630VDC ±5% 13.0 11.0 7.0 A# 10.0  0.6
PMPR104J630D03 0.1µF / 630VDC ±5% 18.0 14.0 8.5 A# 15.0  0.8
PMPR104J400D02 0.1µF / 400VDC ±5% 13.0 13.0 7.5 A# 10.0  0.6
PMPR104J100D01 0.1µF / 100VDC ±5% 13.0 11.0 7.0 A# 10.0  0.6
PMPR224K100D01 0.22µF / 100VDC ±10% 18.0 12.0 7.5 A# 15.0  0.8
PMPR473J630D02 0.047µF / 630VDC ±5% 18.5 14.0 8.5 A# 15.0  0.8
PMPR224J400D02 0.22µF / 400VDC ±5% 18.0 15.5 10.0 A# 15.0  0.8
Lo
Pediform.D#(外弯）Pediform.C#(内弯）Pediform.B#(弯脚）
W max
1.
5m
ax
T max
d+/-0.05
P
MARKING
p
5mm(max)
L0
5mm(max)
Lo
p                     p p
  H max
Lo20min
MARKING MARKING MARKING MARKING
5mm(max)
Pediform.E#(短脚）
L0
Pediform.A#(长脚）
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Film Capacitors category:
Click to view products by  TENTA manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
F339X134748MIP2T0  F450KG153J250ALH0J  750-1018  FKP1-1500160010P15  FKP1R031007D00JYSD  FKP1R031507E00JYSD
FKP1U024707E00KYSD  82DC4100CK60J  82EC1100DQ50K  PFR5101J100J11L16.5TA18  PME261JB5220KR19T0  A451GK223M040A
A561ED221M450A  QXJ2E474KTPT  QXL2B333KTPT  R49AN347000A1K  EEC2G505HQA406  B25668A6676A375  B25673A4282E140
BFC233868148  BFC2370GC222  C3B2AD44400B20K  C4ASWBU3220A3EK  CB027C0473J--  CB177I0184J--  CB182K0184J--  23PW210
950CQW5H-F  SBDC3470AA10J  SCD105K122A3-22  2N3155  A571EH331M450A  FKP1-2202KV5P15  FKS3-680040010P10
QXL2E473KTPT  445450-1  B25669A3996J375  46KI322000M1M  46KR415050M1K  4BSNBX4100ZBFJ  MKP383510063JKP2T0
MKPY2-.02230020P15  MKT 1813-368-015  4055292001  46KN410000N1K  EEC2E106HQA405  EEC2G205HQA402  EEC2G805HQA415
P409CP224M250AH470  82EC2150DQ50K